Liquidity needs are monitored in various time bands, on a day-to-day and week-to-week basis, as well as on the basis
of a rolling 30-day projection. Long-term liquidity needs for a 180-day and a 360-day period are identified monthly.

At the reporting date, these reports indicate that the Company expected to have sufficient liquid resources to meet its
obligations under all reasonably expected circumstances.

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices.

(i) Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are invested at short-term rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates of +0.25% and -0.25% (2020: +0.25%/-0.25%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist
reports. The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

THE ERYLDENE FOUNDATION LIMITED

ABN 68 051 439 984

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2021

15

  2021 2020

  +0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25%

  $ $ $ $

Net results  1,134 (1,134) 926 (926)

Equity  1,134 (1,134) 926 (926)

10 KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL REMUNERATION

Key management personnel, being those persons having authority and responsibility for planning, directing and
controlling activities of the Company, includes the Directors.

During the year, the Directors did not receive any remuneration for their roles as directors of the Company.

During the year, the Key Management Personnel did not receive any remuneration.

11 CONTINGENCIES

In the opinion of the Directors, the Company did not have any contingencies at 31 December 2021 (31 December 2020:
None).

12 RELATED PARTIES

(a) The Company's main related parties are as follows: